PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Grant A. Jacoby			12/07/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Government of the	United States, as represented by the Secretary	of the Army		
Street Address:	Street Address: 1400 Defense Pentagon				
City:	City: Washington				
State/Country:	ate/Country: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA				
Postal Code: 20301					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	Property Type Number				
Application Number: 1		4619			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(540)951-529	2			
Correspondence will l		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (540) 951-9374					
Email: vtippatents@vtip.org					
	$\lambda c \cdot \cdot \tau $				
Correspondent Name	_				
	2200 Kraft Dr	intellectual Properties ive, Suite 1050 IRGINIA 24060			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2200 Kraft Dr Blacksburg, \	ve, Suite 1050 IRGINIA 24060			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2200 Kraft Dr Blacksburg, \	ve, Suite 1050			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2200 Kraft Dr Blacksburg, \ NUMBER:	ve, Suite 1050 IRGINIA 24060			

	Title of Invention: Detecting Software Attacks by Monitoring Electric Power Consumption Patterns
	The of invention.
	Inventor(s) Grant A. Jacoby, et al. (Nathaniel J. Davis IV, Randolph C. Marchany)
	*Application Serial No.: 11574619
	*Date Oath Executed: 10 August 2007 *Filing Date: 29 March 2007
	(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
	I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
	1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
	2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
	3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention; the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
	h of A Jacoby
i	Signature of Inventor: (First name) (Widdle Initial) (Last name)
	Duty Address: United States Military Academy at West Point, Orange Co., New York (Locality) Date: 7

	State of: <u>Man Jone</u>) ss County of: <u>Dharge</u>) ss
	On the above date Grant A. Jacoby known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.
č	MANY Comparts
	(SEAL) MARY C. McCORMACK (standard of holds of h

RECORDED: 12/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 025472 FRAME: 0050